arise.	Exchange	rate	exposures	are	managed	within	approved	policy	parameters	utilising	forward	foreign	exchange	contracts.

	 The	carrying	amounts	of	the	Company’s	foreign	currency	denominated	monetary	assets	and	monetary	liabilities	at	the	end	of	the
reporting	year	are	as	follows:

Particulars 31-03-18 31-03-17

Amount receivable

USD	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 7332978.98 7142716.00

` in	Lakhs 4770.86 4643.02

EURO	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 67537.95 46343.00

`	in	Lakhs 54.12 32.17

Amount payable

USD	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 2536778.74 4731672.00

`	in	Lakhs 1651.54 3075.85

EURO	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 2631408.31 3117864.00

`	in	Lakhs 2108.45 2164.24

CHF	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 241891.00 330596.59

`	in	Lakhs 164.27 214.39

JPY	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 16200000.00 16200000.00

`	in	Lakhs 98.96 94.15

	 Following	 is	 the	 analysis	 of	 foreign	 exchange	 risk	 sensitivity	 impacting	 the	 profit	where	 the	 Indian	 Rupee	 strengthens	 and
weakens	by	1%	against	the	relevant	currency.	A	positive	number	below	indicates	an	increase	in	profit	and	negative	number	below
indicates	a	decrease	in	profit.:

`	Lakhs

Foreign currency Year ended 31-03-18 Year	ended	31-03-17

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

USD   (31.19)   31.19 																(15.98) 																					15.98

EURO   20.54   (20.54) 																	21.64	 																				(21.64)

CHF   1.64   (1.64) 																			2.14	 																						(2.14)

JPY   0.99   (0.99) 																			0.94	 																						(0.94)

 Credit risk

	 Credit	risk	arises	from	entering	into	derivative	financial	instruments,	from	deposits	with	banks	and	financial	institutions,	as	well
as	from	credit	exposures	to	customers,	including	outstanding	receivables.

	 Customer	credit	risk	exposure	is	triggered	by	customer	default	risk	and	country	risk.	As	at	balance	sheet	date,	the	Company	does
not	have	significant	concentration	of	credit	risk	either	due	to	size	of	customers	or	due	to	country	risk.

	 Company	has	a	credit	risk	policy	in	place	to	ensure	that	sales	are	made	to	customers	only	after	an	appropriate	credit	risk	rating	and